

# Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

## Amendment Form

JBC 03/28/07 (1 pm)

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 2193

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF  
HEALTH - A STATE TRAUMA SYSTEM GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2193.

Amend House Bill No. 2193 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 18, delete "GENERAL IMPROVEMENT"

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "SYSTEM." and substitute "SYSTEM - DIVISION OF  
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES."

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "Health" and substitute "Health - Division of  
Emergency Medical Services"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "General Improvement Fund or its successor fund" and  
substitute "Trauma System Revolving Fund"

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "or fund accounts"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$30,000,000"

AND

Page 1, line 30, insert an additional subsection to read as follows:  
" (B) To provide training and education in the medical personnel field, the  
sum of.....\$3,000,000."

AND



Delete SECTION 2 in its entirety and substitute the following:

" SECTION 2. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. FUNDING. Of the appropriation authorized in this Act, the appropriation in subsection (B) for training and education in the medical personnel field shall be fully funded prior to funding appropriation authorized in subsection (A) for development and operating expenses of a state trauma system."

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Sumpter  
WLC/WLC - 03-28-2007 17:42  
WLC253

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk